SRCC e ) 20- 209 KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION | Fom o
= © . " [t 200
Jﬁf;i pae-fog Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION Form must be Typad

’ Form must be Signed
SGA? BYes DNO NOT'CE OF INTENT TO DRH—L All blanks must be Filied

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior fo commencing we!
—Expected Spud Date: May 2 2009 Spot Descriptior:
o - o e mw_ AW ne m oo M ywp 32 _sn 5 [Xe[w

OPERATOR: iLicense# 30484 000 feat from N ;‘E 5 iine of Section
Name: _Boomco fest from E ! DW Line of Section
Address 1: PO Box 1071 s sSeCTION: [X]Requiar []imeguiar?
Address 2: Note: Locate well on the Section Fiat on reverse side}
City: Ehart . State: Zip: 67950 _ County; _Monigomery
Contact Person: James A Baomsma X Ather .. 2-1
Phone. 6206974909 Lease Name: il Well #:

’ Field Name; _SYcamors S

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 5575 v
MName: _McPherson Drifing

= Well Drilled For: Wall Class: Type Equipment:
Dci! Enh Rec | {mMud Flotsry”
Gas Storage Air Rotary

[ Jocabie

#ofHoles [ |Othar

Seisimic ;
er:

DH CWWO: oid welt information as foliows:

Cparator:
Wall Name:
Criginal Completion Date:

Original Total Depth: _ﬁl
DYesNo

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal weilbore?
I Yes, true vertical depth:
Hottom Hole Location:
KCC OKT #:

AFFIDAVIT

Is this a Proraled / Spaced Fieid?
Target Formation{s): _Bartiesvie

[ves e
d

% Nearest Lease or urit boundary line {in foctage): ?‘6‘ 3 20 min

._...__fee’ MSL

Yes
Yes X No

Ground Surface Elevation; .. .
Water well within one-quarter mile:
Public water suppiy well within one mile:
Depth to bottom of fresh water; 150+
Depth to bottom of usable water: 258775
Surtace Pipe by Atemate: |t DX
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: coR
tength of Conductor Pipe (if any}:
Projected Total Depth: 1160 1
Formation at Total Depth: _Mississippi
‘Nater Source far Driliing Q
DWen lZFam* and

P e

-

rations.
her:

OWR Permit #:
‘Note: Apply for Permit with DWR B)/ —_
Wit Cores be taken? [ves Bdne
i Yes, proposed zone:
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIc i«

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well wiil comply with K.5.A. 55 &t. seq.

it is agreed that the iollowing minirnum requirernents witl be met:
. Nofify the appropriate district office priorto spudding of well;

LD M) -

. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling 1ig;
. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top;

JAN 14 2009

in alf cases surface pipe shalP Eas g AIIQNPAVJSU‘

through all unconsotidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the undertying formation.

[0 8

. if the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to piugging;
. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
. H an ALTERNATE 1t COMPLETION, production pipe shali be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,897-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hareby certity that the statements made herein are true and comre

1-13-2009

Date:

Signaiure of Operator or Agent: __

For KCC Use ONLY {

by
"
i
2
Qq
2
%

- i
Condugtor pipe required OM feat L
animum surface pioe required p‘e Q . TEET DT ALT.]:I! BII/
Approved by M i /5-'_3'00 9

This autharization expires; /"/S”“-"'-Pf o

{Thix authorization vofd ¥ driling not started within 12 months of anproval date.}

Spaddale: . . . L. Agent oLl !
| i

Mail to; KCC - Conservation Division. 130 8.

the best of my knowledge and belief.

A Title: _OeIngA)
Hamember to: i :;
- File Dril! Pit Application (form COP-1) with Intent to Drill; i
- Fie Compietion Ferm ACCO-1 within 120 days of spud date; :
+ Fie acreage atinbutich pial accorting o held proration orders; s

- No¥ty eppropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover of re-eniry; !
- Submit plugging report {CF-4) afler plugqging is completed (within 80 days);
- Chtain wrilten approval belore disposing or injecting salt waler.
- If this perrit has expired (See: authorized axpiration date} pleasea
check the box below and retum 1o the address balow.
DWEII Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

(5 s

Market - Room 2078, WichHha, Kansas 67202




SHEe T -

it the intended weli is in 2 prorated or spaced ficld, pisase tully compiste thiz side of the form. ¥ the intended wall 1 0 & profated of spacsd e
complete the plat below showing that the weli wil be properly located in relationship o other welis producing from e SOMMoN SO Pleass

oundarics ot ins

[c]
[v]

show ail the wells and within 1 miie of the boundaries of the preposed acreage attribution untt tor aas welis and within 172 mile of the
proposed acreane attribution unit for off walls.

o 1o JOS = 2IES 70000

Operator; Boomea
Atherton

Location of Well: (ounty: Montgomery
720

~aEE N/ E:I 3 Ling of Sactinn
el Number, 21 1,000 toet from D] E / D WoLne of Secion
Fiei; Sycamore see___ mp 2 ses___ e [Hw

Numper of Acres atiribuabie {o weil
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: ™ -

A . e - {s Section: -Fieg-uiaf of Dirrag‘uia'

IT Serion 18 IFPeQUHAr, IOCALR WESE TTOM Nearest comer oundary.

Section corner used: D NE DNW D SE r—lSW

PLAE
(Show location of the well and shade affributable acreage for prorated or spaced weils.)
{Show footage to the nearest fease or unit boundary fine.}

730’
............................................................ , -
‘ + RECEIVED
i 1000 " £asTyyers corrtirumion ~OMMISSION
JAN 14 2009
U SO CONSERVATION DIVISION
: WICHITA, KS
‘;EKAMP{E : :
L - S
.................................... I i!?*“gﬁf:‘
: i |
; e 5___{! .........
E B i M
.................. | st
: | :
________________ s

1

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilfing locaton.

Lo e L3t proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which vou are using the depicted plat by identifving section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections.

* sections, etc.

Boba o

CG-8 for gas wells).

. The distance of the nronosad drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside secticn lines.
. The distence o the nearest lease or unit boundary line {in footage).
. It oroposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribtsion plat must be atfached: (CO-7 for oif walls:




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1
April 2004

Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Boomco License Number: 30484
Operator Address: () Box 1071 Elkhart KS 67950
Contact Person: James A Boomsma Phone Number:  §20-697-4909
Lease Name & Well No: Atherton 2-1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
S
Type of Pit: Pit is: nw _ AW _ ne _ ne
D Emergency Pit D Bum Pit Proposed I___I Existing sec. 11 Twp. 32 g 15 East DWest
[ ] Settiing Pit Drilling Pit f Existing, date constructed: 720 Feet from North IDSouth Line of Section
D Workover Pit EI Haul-Off Pit 1,000
; it — Feet from East / West Line of Section
(WP Supgly AP} No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
(bois) | Montgomery County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [ZYes IE'NB Chloride concentration: mgil
{For Emergency Pits and Seitling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes EI No D Yes No
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 40 Length (feet) 20 Width (feet) L1 na swelpis
Depth from ground level to deepest point 8, . (feet) :' No Pit

if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and instatlation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, inchuding any special monitoring. RECEI\vrEy

KANSAS CORPORATION ~OMmidsio.

JAN 14 2009

CONSERVATION DiviSION |

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

M8 feet Depth of water well

150 WICHITA, KS

Depth to shaliowest fresh water feet.

Source of information:

J:I. measured E]__well owner [:L electric iog KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fiuids to
flow into the pit? [:,Yes |:|No

Drilling, Workcver and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: il

Number of working pits to be utilized: 1

Abandonment procedwre: @Vaporation andclosed

Dril pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

! hereby ceriify that the above statements are true and

1-13-2009
Date

ect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Applicant or Agent

QQO-L SE/E-SCl-S7

I
(CC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: lk“\gd’\ Permit Number:

steetPit [ | RFAC[-] RFas[]

Permit Dalte:_\_'u'3 \ o9 Lease Inspection: m Yes I:lNo

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KN Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
A N s A s ' Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
CORPORATION COMMISSION Michaoel C. Moffet, Commissioner

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

January 15, 2009

Boomco
PO Box 1071
Elkhart, KS 67950

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Atherton Lease Well No. 2-1
NE/4 Sec. 11-32S-15E
Montgomery County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fiuids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased.

if production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Piease call the District Office at
(620) 432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fiuid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kce.state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

’Kaﬂﬁ%ﬂ HaS

Kathy Haynes ‘

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 « htp://kec.ks.gov/



